C-38 C-39
R O N T I M R O N T I M
SFK系列规格尺寸表 SCI/SCNI系列规格尺寸表
Q注油孔
Q注油孔
4-X 通孔
30° 30°30° 30°
ØAØAØW ØW
H H
Y
Z
X
B
L
Ød Ød ØDØD
B
Ld ≥ 20 (SFKR1004)(SFKR2002)(SFKR2502)
轴径
Shaft diameter
导程
lead
珠径
Steel ball
diameter
额定
动载荷
Basic Dynamic
Load Rating
额定
静载荷
Basic Staic
Load Rating
刚性
Rigidity
Ca C0a K 螺母
Nut
丝杆轴
Screw
shaft
kgf kgf Kgf/μm kg kg/m
SFKR0401 4 1 0.8 10 3 3 12 15 14 2.9 — — — 1x2 64 97 5 0.024 0.1
SFKR0601 6 1 0.8 12 3.5 3.5 15 18 16 3.4 — — — 1x3 111 224 9 0.018 0.22
SFKR0801 1 0.8 14 4 4 16 21 18 3.4 — — — 1x4 161 403 14 0.027 0.39
SFKR0802 2 1.2 14 4 4 16 21 18 3.4 — — — 1x3 222 458 13 0.026 0.39
SFKR082.5 2.5 1.2 16 4 4 26 23 20 4.5 — — — 1x3 221 457 13 0.038 0.39
SFKR1002 2 1.2 18 5 5 28 27 22 4.5 — — — 1x3 243 569 15 0.056 0.61
SFKR1004 4 2 26 10 10 34 36 28 4.5 8 4.5 M6 1x3 468 905 17 0.16 0.61
SFKR1202 12 2 1.2 20 5 5 28 29 24 4.5 — — — 1x4 334 906 22 0.062 0.88
SFKR1402 14 2 1.2 21 6 6 23 31 26 5.5 — — — 1x4 354 1053 24 0.081 1.21
SFKR1602 16 2 1.2 25 10 10 40 35 29 5.5 — — M6 1x4 373 1200 26 0.236 1.58
SFKR2002 20 2 1.2 50 15 15 55 65 68 6.5 10.5 6 M6 1x6 581 2284 48 1 2.46
SFKR2502 25 2 1.2 50 13 13 43 65 68 6.5 10.5 6 M6 1x5 540 2381 46 0.38 3.85
8
Y Z
10
L W H X Q n
公称型号
Model No
螺母尺寸(mm)
Nut size
重量
Weight
d I Da D A B
轴径
Shaft diameter
导程
lead
珠径
Steel ball
diameter
额定
动载荷
Basic Dynamic
Load Rating
额定
静载荷
Basic Staic
Load Rating
刚性
Rigidity
Ca C0a K 螺母
Nut
丝杆轴
Screw
shaft
kgf kgf Kgf/μm kg kg/m
SCIR1604-4 16 4 2.381 30 40 9 15 3 1.5 1x4 973 2406 32 1.142 1.57
SCIR2004-4 20 4 2.381 34 40 9 15 3 1.5 1x4 1066 2987 37 0.16 2.45
SCIR2504-4 25 4 2.381 40 40 9 15 3 1.5 1x4 1180 3795 43 0.22 3.84
SCIR3204-4 32 4 2.381 46 40 9 15 3 1.5 1x4 1296 4838 49 0.2 6.3
SCNIR1605-4 16 5 3.175 30 45 9 20 5 3 1x4 1380 3052 33 0.146 1.56
SCNIR2005-4 20 5 3.175 34 45 9 20 5 3 1x4 1551 3875 39 0.17 2.45
SCNIR2505-4 5 3.175 40 45 9 20 5 3 1x4 1724 4904 45 0.226 3.83
SCNIR2510-4 10 4.762 46 85 13 30 5 3 1x4 2954 7295 51 0.664 3.81
SCNIR3205-4 5 3.175 46 45 9 20 5 3 1x4 1922 6343 52 0.252 6.29
SCNIR3210-4 10 6.35 54 85 13 30 5 3 1x4 4805 12208 62 0.784 6.23
SCNIR4005-4 5 3.175 56 45 9 20 5 3 1x4 2110 7988 59 0.406 9384
SCNIR4010-4 10 6.35 62 85 13 30 5 3 1x4 5399 15500 72 0.932 9.78
SCNIR5010-4 50 10 6.35 72 85 13 30 5 3 1x4 6004 19614 83 1.21 15.33
SCNIR6310-4 63 10 6.35 85 85 13 30 6 3.5 1x4 6719 25358 95 1.52 24.39
SCNIR8010-4 80 10 6.35 105 85 13 30 8 4.5 1x4 7346 31953 109 2.292 39.38
25
32
40
L1 L2 M R n
公称型号
Model No
螺母尺寸(mm)
Nut size
重量
Weight
d I Da D L